122
s
Protection Class:
IP 65
E l e c t r o n i c  t h e r m o s t a t s
Smart Temp
Smart Temp electronic thermostats are used
wherever it is necessary to carry out special

IP 65
E l e c t r o n i c  t h e r m o s t a t s
Smart Temp
Relais colour Contact
contact
  1    brown common
  2   white NC
  3   blue NO
  4   green/yellow n.a.
Contacting
ST12-4-AK and ST12-4-GK
 Type  Temperature Sensor Sensor   Type
  range  immersion design
  depth (mm)
Electronic thermostats
TST050G12100 -50 °C...+50 °C 100 Built-on  TST050G12100-R
TST050G12250 -50 °C...+50 °C 250 Built-on  TST050G12250-R
TST200G12100 -50 °C...+200 °C 100 Built-on neck-tube  TST200G12100-R
TST200G12250 -50 °C...+200 °C 250 Built-on neck-tube  TST200G12250-R
TST200EPT1K* -50 °C...+200 °C n.a. External with cable  TST200EPT1K-R*
TST400EPT1K* -50 °C...+400°C n.a. External with cable  TST400EPT1K-R*
* Wall-mounting kit for evaluation unit AST1 included.
+
Cable socket
Type
For output 1+2
ST12-5-A 5-pin A-coded Right-angle version
For output 3 (relay output)
ST12-4-A 4-pin B-coded Right-angle version
ST12-4-AK 4-pin B-coded Right-angle version with 2 m cable
ST12-4-GK 4-pin B-coded Straight version with 2 m cable
Cover Cap
STA12   IP 65
+  Accessories (order separately)
P2-TVS12-400100 -50 °C...+400°C 100  2,5 m ST8-3 plug enclosed
P2-TVS12-400250 -50 °C...+400°C 250  2,5 m ST8-3 plug enclosed
 For more stainless steel sensors, see page 129.
External sensors
+
124
s
Type A B C D E F
Types Immersed Material Process Comment Max.
 length  connection  perm.
 (mm)    pressure
G12-100 100 1.4571/316L G1/2" A Cyl. ext. thread 100
G12-250 250 1.4571/316L G1/2" A Cyl. ext. thread 100
R12-100 100 1.4571/316L R1/2" Con. ext. thread 100
R12-250 250 1.4571/316L R1/2" Con. ext. thread 100
N12-100 100 1.4571/316L N1/2" Con. ext. NPT thread 100
N12-250 250 1.4571/316L N1/2" Con. ext. NPT thread 100
Immersion wells for Smart Temp
G12-100 105 36 19 14 15 83
G12-250 255 36 19 14 15 233
R12-100 105 36 19 14 15 83

Max. permissible  100 bar
pressure
Response time τ0.9 = 12 sec (in
 water at 0,4 m/s)
Dimensioned drawing (mm)
 L D1 D2  H
 (Fitting length) (Protection tube ø) (Protection tube ø) (Protection tube ø)
100 mm  9 mm  6 mm 70 mm
150 mm  9 mm  6 mm 70 mm
200 mm  9 mm  6 mm 70 mm
250 mm  9 mm  6 mm 70 mm
Type          Immersion          Thread          Max.
 depth  permissible
   pressure (bar)
G12-100  100  G1/2"  100
G12-150  150  G1/2"  100
G12-200  200  G1/2"  100
G12-250  250  G1/2"  100
R12-100  100  R1/2"  100
R12-150  150  R1/2"  100
R12-200  200  R1/2"  100
R12-250  250  R1/2"  100
N12-100  100  1/2" NPT  100
N12-150  150  1/2" NPT  100
N12-200  200  1/2" NPT  100
N12-250  250  1/2" NPT  100
Immersion wells (screw-in threat G1/2")
130
s